
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO NORTH STATE 

ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $137,661.18 FOR THE 

CONSTRUCTION WORK ON MILLER PARK STREAM RESTORATION PROJECT  

 

WHEREAS, on September, 2016, the Mayor and City Council awarded a $328,422.85 

construction contract with North State Environmental, Inc. for the construction of Miller Park 

Stream Restoration project; and  

WHEREAS, during construction the engineering consultant has recommended that the 

project should be lengthened approximately 560 linear feet to address deficiencies downstream 

and to maximize the benefits of the stream restoration project; and 

WHEREAS, this additional work will include clearing access routes, minor grading of 

stream banks, placing substrate and structures in the existing stream, and planting new vegetation 

on disturbed areas; and 

WHEREAS, based on previous change orders, the current contract value is                                  

$330,348.37. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem that an increase in the purchase order in the amount of $137,661.18 is authorized 

to the purchase order (#26495) issued to North State Environmental, Inc. to cover the cost of 

additional clearing access routes, minor grading of stream banks, the placement of structures in 

the existing stream, and planting new vegetation as part of the Miller Park Stream Restoration 

project. 


